

ODC 20

ORDER SHEET
EC/330/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 21st September, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Miss Akansha Chopra, Adv.
Mrs. Debarati Das, Adv.

The Court: Heard counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

This is an execution application of an award passed on 31st December, 2021, wherein order passed for re-possession of the vehicle, sale of the same and adjusting the sale proceeds against the awarded amount of Rs.13,60,717/-. Upon considering the prayers made, I am of the view that a Receiver should be appointed to take possession of the said vehicle in terms of prayer (a) of the Tabular Statement. Furthermore, orders are passed in terms of prayers (c) and (d) of the Tabular Statement. The affidavit of assets should be filed within a period of ten weeks from date.

In light of the same, I appoint Utkauch Kaushik, Advocate (Mobile No. 9830331900) as Receiver and direct him to take possession of the said vehicle.

The Superintendent of Police and the Officer in Charge of the police station concerned are directed to give all assistance for compliance of the above order.

The remuneration of Rs.75,000/- be given to the Receiver to carry out the same.

The matter is made returnable two weeks after vacation.

The Receiver is directed to file his report on the returnable date.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/