

ORDER SHEET
EC/330/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 13th February, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.

Mrs. Debarati Das, Adv.

Miss. Akansha Chopra, Adv.

The Court: The petitioner is represented and submits that they have been unable to effect service on the respondents.

In view of the aforesaid, let there be substituted service on the respondents by effecting appropriate advertisements in two newspapers, one in an English Daily and one in a vernacular newspaper of wide circulation in the local jurisdiction where the respondents reside and/or carries on business.

Let this matter appear after twelve weeks for further hearing.

Liberty is granted to the decree holder to file an affidavit of service on the returnable date.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/