

OC-17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
[commercial division]

EC/330/2022
TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 6th May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Majumder, Adv.
...for award holder.

The Court: Affidavit of Service filed on behalf of the award holder be kept with the records.

The judgment debtors remain unrepresented.

This is an application for enforcement of an award dated 31 December, 2021, for an amount of Rs.15,30,047.00/-.

It is submitted on behalf of the award holder that the award has become final, binding and enforceable and there is no embargo in proceeding with this application. In view of the fact that no portion of the awarded amount has been satisfied till date, there shall be an order in terms of prayer (d) of the Tabular Statement.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2024.

The award holder is directed to communicate the passing of this order on the judgment debtor and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

It is made clear that in default of filing their Affidavit of Assets appropriate orders for warrant of arrest would be passed.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)