

ORDER SHEET

EC/330/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 22nd August, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Enakshi Saha, Adv.

..for the award-holder

The Court: Learned counsel for the award-holder submits candidly that due steps have not been taken by the award-holder for issuance of warrants.

The award-holder is directed to take immediate steps to that end.

The matter be listed on September 19, 2024 when the award-debtor nos.1 and 2 shall be produced in Court, in terms of the warrants issued earlier, for the purpose of being examined by the award-holder.

The Officer-in-Charge/Inspector-in-Charge and Superintendent of Police having territorial jurisdiction in the area shall ensure that the warrants are duly implemented.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYAJ.)