

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

EC/330/2022
TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 19th September, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Enakshi Saha, Adv.
...for the award-holder.

Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.
...for the award-debtor no.2.

The Court: Insofar as the award-debtor no.1 is concerned, the report filed by the Deputy Sheriff indicates that he could not be traced out at his address and is absconding since long.

Accordingly, the award-holder is granted leave to ascertain the current address of the award-debtor no.1.

The warrant of arrest is extended until further order. Further requisites, if necessary, be put in by the award-holder and the Deputy Sheriff shall file a further report on the next returnable date.

Although the award-debtor no.2 is represented, no affidavit of asset has been filed by the said award-debtor.

The time for filing affidavit of assets of the award-debtor no.2 is extended till September 26, 2024. An advance copy of the same shall be handed over to the learned advocate for the award-holder.

The matter shall next be listed on November 7, 2024 for examination of the award-debtor no.2.

The warrant of arrest in respect of the award-debtor no.2 stands suspended till November 22, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)