

ORDER SHEET

EC/330/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

VS

CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 8th November, 2024.

Appearance:

Mrs. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Enakshi Saha, Adv.

.... for the award-holder

The Court: Award debtor no. 2 has filed affidavit of assets. Let this matter appear on 13th December, 2024 for examination of award debtor no. 2. Warrant of arrest is extended until further orders in respect of the award-debtor No.1, to enable the police authorities to trace out and produce the award debtor no. 1 on the next date of hearing. Requisites, if any, be deposited forthwith.

Learned advocate for the award holder shall communicate this order to the learned advocate-on-record of the award-debtor no. 2.

All parties are to act on the basis of server copy of this order.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)