

OCD 16

ORDER SHEET
EC/330/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date: 13th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Shilpa Das, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Santu Paul, Adv.
...for the award-debtor no.2

The Court: Perused the report of the Deputy Sheriff dated December 13, 2024. The Officer-in-Charge, Junput Coastal Police Station informed the Office of the Deputy Sheriff that the warrantee was found absconding from his house since last three years. No one knows his present whereabouts.

The Superintendent of Police, Purba Medinipur should be informed by the office of the Deputy Sheriff with regard to the inability of the Junput Coastal Police Station to execute the warrant in respect of the award-debtor no.1, Chiranjit Maity.

Requisite be put in by the award-holder within a week from date.

Let this matter appear on 7th February, 2025 for further report with regard to the execution of the warrant of arrest and for examination of the award-debtor no.2. the warrant of arrest stands extended.

Warrant of arrest in respect of the award-debtor no.2 stands discharged.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)