

OCD 18

ORDER SHEET
EC/330/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date: 7th February, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Santu Pal, Adv.
...for the award-debtor nos.1 and 2

The Court: The award-debtor no.1, Chiranjit Maity, has surrendered before this Court. Oath has been administered. He undertakes through his learned advocate to file affidavit of asset and also undertakes to be present before this Court on the date fixed.

Under such circumstances and in view of the undertaking given, the warrant of arrest shall be kept in abeyance for a period of three months from date. The affidavit of asset shall be filed within 21st March, 2025.

He shall be released from the custody on the basis of the above undertaking.

The award-holder shall put in requisites for onward communication of this order to the concerned police station.

Let this matter appear on 21st March, 2025.

The award-debtor no.1 shall be available for examination on the next returnable date.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)