

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

EC/330/2022  
TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  
VS  
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 21<sup>st</sup> March 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Avishek Guha, Advocate  
Mr. Arunika Dutta, Advocate  
Mr. Ankush Majumder, Advocate  
Mr. A. K. Pandit, Advocate  
... for award-holder.

Ms. Sneha Dutta, Advocate  
... for award-debtors

1. Affidavit of assets is taken on record.
2. This Court requires a clarification with regard to the statements of bank accounts maintained by the petitioner with Kotak Mahindra Bank and HDFC Bank Limited.
3. It is submitted on behalf of the award-debtors that the RC Book of the vehicle is with the award-holder, but the vehicle is retained by the vendor of the vehicle as the award-debtors could not furnish the entire price for such vehicle. This is a strange situation.
4. A supplementary affidavit be filed with the bank statements and details of whereabouts of the asset. Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within

two weeks. The award-holder will also come back with necessary information with regard to the retention of the RC Book of the vehicle which was supposed to be purchased by the award-debtors from the loan advanced by the award-holder.

5. Let this matter appear on 16<sup>th</sup> May 2025 under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

S. Kumar / R.D. Barua