

OCD-1

EC/330/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date : 19th May, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Mr. Adipta Kr. Pandit, Adv.
. . .for the petitioner.

The Court: The award debtor no.1, Chiranjit Maity will be available before the Court on June 24, 2025 at 4 p.m. for examination.

It is submitted by Mr. Guha that the RC Book is not with the award holder. The vehicle is also not with the award holder. The contention of Mr. Maity was that the RC Book was with the award holder and the vehicle was with the vendor of the vehicle, that is, the dealer from which the same was purchased. This situation is doubtful.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

sp/