

ORDER

OCD-77

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/330/2022
TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: November 27, 2025.

Appearance:-
Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Santu Pal, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Das, Adv.
...for award-debtor No. 2.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the award-debtor states that the award-debtor is not present in Court as he is working as a delivery boy with Flipkart in Bangalore. She assures that the award debtor shall remain present on the next date of hearing for the purpose of examination.

List on 2nd January, 2026 at 2:00 p.m. for examination of the award-debtor.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R. D. Barua