

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/330/2022

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
VS
CHIRANJIT MAITY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 9th April, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Arunika Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Adv.
...for award-holder

Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Megha Sarkar, Adv.
...for award-debtors

The Court: The award-debtor no. 1 is not present for examination.

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the award-debtors that the award debtor no.1 is suffering from viral fever. A medical certificate is handed over to this Court. She undertakes that he shall be available on the next date for examination.

Let the matter be listed on 30th April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)